First Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Jefferson and Gilpin Counties)

Updated: May 2024

Name

Helen Raleigh
Stephen Cook
Jeannie Vela
Linza Douglas
Laura M. Martinez
Charles Jones

Tracy Schroeder

Party Atty or Non-
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Atty

Non-Atty
Attorney
Non-Atty
Non-Atty
Attorney
Non-Atty

Attorney

Term of Office

Beginning
01/01/23
02/09/24
01/01/19
04/11/19
02/05/20
05/06/24
01/01/22

Ending
12/31/28
12/31/29
12/20/24
12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/29
12/31/27

County of
Residence
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Gilpin
Jefferson
Jefferson

Jefferson



