First Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Jefferson and Gilpin Counties) Updated: May 2024

Name	Party	Atty or Non- Atty	Term of Office		County of Residence
			Beginning	Ending	Residence
Helen Raleigh	R	Non-Atty	01/01/23	12/31/28	Jefferson
Stephen Cook	U	Attorney	02/09/24	12/31/29	Jefferson
Jeannie Vela	D	Non-Atty	01/01/19	12/20/24	Jefferson
Linza Douglas	D	Non-Atty	04/11/19	12/31/24	Gilpin
Laura M. Martinez	D	Attorney	02/05/20	12/31/25	Jefferson
Charles Jones	U	Non-Atty	05/06/24	12/31/29	Jefferson
Tracy Schroeder	U	Attorney	01/01/22	12/31/27	Jefferson